
Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 – 2018 WHRO TV

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with 
the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to _____. The listing is 
by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance. 

Description of 
Issue

Program/Segment Date Time Duration Narration of Type and 
Description of 
Program/Segment

Arts Curate 

Young Singers 
Project 

Cinema 15

Young Singers 
Project

4.6.18

4.13.18

4.20.18

4.27.18

5.4.18

5.11.18

6.9.18

4.1.18-
6.30.18

6.24.18

20:30

20.30

20:30

20:30

20:30

20:30

20:00

20:00

16:00

26:45

26:45

26:45

26:45

26:45

26:45

56:46

2:00-4:00

56:46

NASA- Hampton

Young Singers Project

Elginia McCrary

Steven Marder 

Mama Girl 

Wayne White/Jane Ritchie

Young Singers Project 

Local intro/outros to Cinema 
15 movies 

Young Singers Project 

Health  Healthbeats 

Cancer: The 
Emperor of All 
Maladies 

4.1.18 -
6.30.18

6.24.18

ROS 

14:00

1:00

56:46

 60 second animated 
interstitials focused on 
children’s health 

Search for the cure to cancer

Sea Level Rise Sea Change

Chesapeake Bay 
Summit

Tidewater 

High Tide in 

4.22.18

4.26.18

4.26.18

15:00

20:00

21:00

56:46

56:46

26:46

Climate Change in the South  

Climate Change 

Sea-Level Rise in Norfolk 
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Dorchester 

Sea Change 

4.26.18

4.26.18

21:30

22:00

26:46

56:46

Sea Level Rise Maryland

Climate Change in the South  

Education Education Now 4.1.18-
6.30.18

ROS 1:00 Education interstitials on local 
schools 


