Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 – 2018 WHRO TV

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Arts	Curate	4.6.18	20:30	26:45	NASA- Hampton
		4.13.18	20.30	26:45	Young Singers Project
		4.20.18	20:30	26:45	Elginia McCrary
		4.27.18	20:30	26:45	Steven Marder
		5.4.18	20:30	26:45	Mama Girl
		5.11.18	20:30	26:45	Wayne White/Jane Ritchie
	Young Singers Project Cinema 15	6.9.18	20:00	56:46	Young Singers Project
		4.1.18- 6.30.18	20:00	2:00-4:00	Local intro/outros to Cinema 15 movies
	Young Singers Project	6.24.18	16:00	56:46	Young Singers Project
Health	Healthbeats	4.1.18 -	ROS	1:00	60 second animated
		6.30.18			interstitials focused on children's health
	Cancer: The Emperor of All Maladies	6.24.18	14:00	56:46	Search for the cure to cancer
Sea Level Rise	Sea Change	4.22.18	15:00	56:46	Climate Change in the South
	Chesapeake Bay Summit Tidewater	4.26.18	20:00	56:46	Climate Change
		4.26.18	21:00	26:46	Sea-Level Rise in Norfolk
	High Tide in				

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.

Quarterly Issues/Programs List Q1 – 2018 WHRO TV

Dorchester	4.26.18	21:30	26:46	Sea Level Rise Maryland
Sea Change	4.26.18	22:00	56:46	Climate Change in the South
Education Now	4.1.18-	ROS	1:00	Education interstitials on local
	6.30.18			schools
	Sea Change	Sea Change 4.26.18	Sea Change 4.26.18 22:00 Education Now 4.1.18- ROS	Sea Change 4.26.18 22:00 56:46 Education Now 4.1.18- ROS 1:00

There Follows a listing of the significant issues responded to by WHRV 89.5 FM, Norfolk, VA, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period _____ to ____. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect priority or significance.